Said City of Des Moines, held on the above of among other proceedings the above was adopt of the above was adopt of the above was adopt of the above was adopt of the above of th	WHER sewer backup blockage in the WHER payment for the WHER THEREFORE BE IT RESOL. That pof Des Moines	REAS, Frances resulting the City sew REAS, after the clean-up REAS, such ayment for and Amereby apprendingly underoperty dar	nk Violatin exterior investo cost in payme e City (cost) and cost in payme e City (coved, and coved, and coved, and coved cove	ensive prainting a later detigation being the ambient would be and the Follower and the Fol	roperty damage and clean-up costs as the result of a determined pipe failure; and by the Legal Department, it appears this claim warrants mount of \$5,940.73; and ld be in the best interest of the City of Des Moines; NOW of the City of Des Moines, Iowa: demolition costs in the amount of \$5,940.73 to ServProtest Miehe Drive, Suite 1, Grimes, Iowa 50111, be and Finance Director is authorized and directed to draw a 529410; EN101; PWK071000.	
WHEREAS, Frank Viola, as owner of 1213 Porter Avenue, submitted six claims for sewer backups resulting in extensive property damage and clean-up costs as the result of a blockage in the City sewer and a later determined pipe failure; and WHEREAS, after investigation by the Legal Department, it appears this claim warrants payment for the clean-up cost in the amount of \$5,940.73; and WHEREAS, such payment would be in the best interest of the City of Des Moines; NC THEREFORE. BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, lowa: That payment for clean-up and demoition costs in the amount of \$5,940.73 to ServPro of Des Moines and Ames, 3500 Southeast Miehe Drive, Suite 1, Grimes, lowa 50111, be and the same is hereby approved, and the Finance Director is authorized and directed to draw a warrant accordingly under Fund Codes 529410; EN101; PWK071000. The property damage claims for structural damage, furnace and water heater, and sor contents pends receipt of complete damages from owner, Frank Viola. MOVED BY	WHEF sewer backup blockage in th WHEF payment for th WHEF THEREFORE BE IT RESOL That p of Des Moines	REAS, Frances resulting the City sew REAS, after the clean-up REAS, such ayment for a and Amereby apprendingly underoperty dar	nk Violatin exterior investo cost in payme e City (cost) and cost in payme e City (coved, and coved, and coved, and coved cove	ensive prainting a later detigation being the ambient would be and the Follower and the Fol	roperty damage and clean-up costs as the result of a determined pipe failure; and by the Legal Department, it appears this claim warrants mount of \$5,940.73; and ld be in the best interest of the City of Des Moines; NOW of the City of Des Moines, Iowa: demolition costs in the amount of \$5,940.73 to ServProtest Miehe Drive, Suite 1, Grimes, Iowa 50111, be and Finance Director is authorized and directed to draw a 529410; EN101; PWK071000.	
sewer backups resulting in extensive property damage and clean-up costs as the result of a blockage in the City sewer and a later determined pipe failure; and WHEREAS, after investigation by the Legal Department, it appears this claim warrants payment for the clean-up cost in the amount of \$5,940.73; and WHEREAS, such payment would be in the best interest of the City of Des Moines; NC THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, lowa: That payment for clean-up and demolition costs in the amount of \$5,940.73 to ServProf Des Moines and Ames, 3500 Southeast Miehe Drive, Suite 1, Grimes, lowa 50111, be and the same is hereby approved, and the Finance Director is authorized and directed to draw a warrant accordingly under Fund Codes 529410; EN101; PWK071000. The property damage claims for structural damage, furnace and water heater, and sor contents pends receipt of complete damages from owner, Frank Viola. MOVED BY TO ADOPT FORM APPROVED: MARY Godwin Deputy City Attorney I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City her certify that at a meeting of the City Council said City of Des Moines, held on the above of among other proceedings the above was adopted and and affixed my seal the day and year above written.	sewer backup blockage in th WHEF payment for th WHEF THEREFORE BE IT RESOL That p of Des Moines	es resulting le City sew REAS, after the clean-up REAS, such with ayment for s and Ame ereby appredingly und	in exterer and rinvesto cost in payme City (cost) and cost, and co	ensive prainting a later detigation being the ambient would be and the Follower and the Fol	roperty damage and clean-up costs as the result of a determined pipe failure; and by the Legal Department, it appears this claim warrants mount of \$5,940.73; and ld be in the best interest of the City of Des Moines; NOW of the City of Des Moines, Iowa: demolition costs in the amount of \$5,940.73 to ServProtest Miehe Drive, Suite 1, Grimes, Iowa 50111, be and Finance Director is authorized and directed to draw a 529410; EN101; PWK071000.	
WHEREAS, such payment would be in the best interest of the City of Des Moines; NC THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, lowa: That payment for clean-up and demolition costs in the amount of \$5,940.73 to ServPrr of Des Moines and Ames, 3500 Southeast Miehe Drive, Suite 1, Grimes, lowa 50111, be and the same is hereby approved, and the Finance Director is authorized and directed to draw a warrant accordingly under Fund Codes 529410; EN101; PWK071000. The property damage claims for structural damage, furnace and water heater, and sor contents pends receipt of complete damages from owner, Frank Viola. MOVED BY TO ADOPT FORM APPROVED: MARY Godwin Deputy City Attorney OUNCIL ACTION YEAS NAYS PASS ABSENT CONTIES OUNCIES CRESS IN MINNES WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and affixed my seal the day and year above written.	payment for the WHEF THEREFORE BE IT RESOL That pof Des Moines	ne clean-up REAS, such VED by th ayment for s and Ame ereby appr dingly und	e City (cleans, 3500 oved, a er Fund	Council of the ament would be and the Fand the Fand Codes	Induction of \$5,940.73; and and the last interest of the City of Des Moines; NOW of the City of Des Moines, Iowa: Idemolition costs in the amount of \$5,940.73 to ServProtest Miehe Drive, Suite 1, Grimes, Iowa 50111, be and Finance Director is authorized and directed to draw a 529410; EN101; PWK071000.	
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, lowa: That payment for clean-up and demolition costs in the amount of \$5,940.73 to ServPro of Des Moines and Ames, 3500 Southeast Miehe Drive, Suite 1, Grimes, Iowa 50111, be and the same is hereby approved, and the Finance Director is authorized and directed to draw a warrant accordingly under Fund Codes 529410; EN101; PWK071000. The property damage claims for structural damage, furnace and water heater, and sor contents pends receipt of complete damages from owner, Frank Viola. MOVED BY	THEREFORE BE IT RESOL That p of Des Moines	VED by the ayment for some and Ame ereby approdungly underoperty dar	e City (clean- s, 350(oved, a er Fund	Council of -up and of Southe and the F d Codes	of the City of Des Moines, Iowa: demolition costs in the amount of \$5,940.73 to ServPro east Miehe Drive, Suite 1, Grimes, Iowa 50111, be and Finance Director is authorized and directed to draw a 529410; EN101; PWK071000.	
That payment for clean-up and demolition costs in the amount of \$5,940.73 to ServPro of Des Moines and Ames, 3500 Southeast Miehe Drive, Suite 1, Grimes, Iowa 50111, be and the same is hereby approved, and the Finance Director is authorized and directed to draw a warrant accordingly under Fund Codes 529410; EN101; PWK071000. The property damage claims for structural damage, furnace and water heater, and sor contents pends receipt of complete damages from owner, Frank Viola. MOVED BY	That p of Des Moines	ayment for s and Ame ereby appr dingly und	clean- s, 3500 oved, a er Fund nage c	-up and o Southe and the F d Codes	demolition costs in the amount of \$5,940.73 to ServPro east Miehe Drive, Suite 1, Grimes, Iowa 50111, be and Finance Director is authorized and directed to draw a 529410; EN101; PWK071000.	
of Des Moines and Ames, 3500 Southeast Miehe Drive, Suite 1, Grimes, Iowa 50111, be and the same is hereby approved, and the Finance Director is authorized and directed to draw a warrant accordingly under Fund Codes 529410; EN101; PWK071000. The property damage claims for structural damage, furnace and water heater, and sor contents pends receipt of complete damages from owner, Frank Viola. MOVED BY	of Des Moines	s and Ame ereby appr dingly und operty dar	s, 3500 oved, a er Fund nage c	Southe and the F d Codes	east Miehe Drive, Suite 1, Grimes, Iowa 50111, be and Finance Director is authorized and directed to draw a 529410; EN101; PWK071000.	
FORM APPROVED: Mark Godwin	warrant accor The pr	-	of comp	olete dan		
FORM APPROVED: Mark Godwin Deputy City Attorney CERTIFICATE COUNCIL ACTION YEAS NAYS PASS ABSENT COUNCIL ACTION YEAR NA				NA	OVED BY TO ADOPT	
Mark Godwin Deputy City Attorney DUNCIL ACTION YEAS NAYS PASS ABSENT COWNIE COLEMAN GRIESS HENSLEY MAHAFFEY MOORE TOTAL DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City her certify that at a meeting of the City Councit said City of Des Moines, held on the above was adopt IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and affixed my seal the day and year above written.	FORM APPR	OVED:				
COWNIE COLEMAN GRIESS HENSLEY MEYER MOORE TOTAL I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City her certify that at a meeting of the City Counci said City of Des Moines, held on the above of among other proceedings the above was adopt in WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and affixed my seal the day and year above written.	Mark Godwin	l	L'_			
I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City her certify that at a meeting of the City Counci said City of Des Moines, held on the above of among other proceedings the above was adopt MEYER MOORE TOTAL I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City her certify that at a meeting of the City Counci said City of Des Moines, held on the above of among other proceedings the above was adopt IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and affixed my seal the day and year above written.		AS NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE	
CERTIFY that at a meeting of the City Councist said City of Des Moines, held on the above of among other proceedings the above was adopt of the MITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and affixed my seal the day and year above written.					 1. DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby	
Said City of Des Moines, held on the above of among other proceedings the above was adopt MAHAFFEY MEYER MOORE TOTAL said City of Des Moines, held on the above of among other proceedings the above was adopt IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and affixed my seal the day and year above written.				-	certify that at a meeting of the City Council	
MAHAFFEY MEYER MOORE TOTAL IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and affixed my seal the day and year above written.					said City of Des Moines, held on the above date	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and affixed my seal the day and year above written.			 		among other proceedings the above was adopted	
MOORE hand and affixed my seal the day and year above written.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		 		IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set n	
TOTAL			<u> </u>			
					above written.	
OTION CARRIED APPROVED	OTION CARRIED	1	A	PPROVED		
				Mayor	City Clerk	

_ Mayor